comparative purposes only and  does  not  purport  to  be indicative of the
results which would actually have been obtained had the  Merger and the PMI
Acquisition been effected on January 1, 1999, or of the results  which  may
be  obtained  in  the  future.  The unaudited pro forma condensed financial
information,  in  the  opinion  of  management,  reflects  all  adjustments
necessary to present fairly the data for such period.

   Superior Energy Services, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the year ended December 31, 1999

   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   PRE-
   HISTORICAL   PRE-MERGER   ACQUISITION
   SUPERIOR   SUPERIOR   PMI   (NOTE)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $ 113,076   $  34,035   $  44,323   A   $   (122)   $ 191,312
   -------------------------------------   ---------
Costs and expenses:
  Costs of services   67,364   13,579   39,480   A   (122)   120,301
  Depreciation and amortization   12,625   4,135   1,058   B   766   18,584
  General and administrative   23,071   13,146   2,941   39,158
   -------------------------------------   ---------

   Total costs and expenses   103,060   30,860   43,479   178,043
   -------------------------------------   ---------

Income from operations   10,016   3,175   844   13,269

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (12,969)   (691)   (624)   C   1,528   (12,756)
  Interest income   308   308
  Other   -   -   -   -
   -------------------------------------   ---------

   Income before income tax   (2,645)   2,484   220   821
Provision for income taxes   (611)   399   49   D   475   312
   -------------------------------------   ---------

Income (loss) before extraordinary losses   $  (2,034)   $   2,085   $   171   $   509
   =====================================   =========
Net income (loss) per common share and
  common share equivalent   $   (0.11)   $   0.01
   =========   =========